Annex No. 1
TYPE DESIGNATION
S38(S33)  1   5   DN 200   PN 100      1   3   5  XX
Valve size
Nominal pressure
 Material of seating
  surfaces
 1 – 13Cr x 13Cr
   2 – stainless steel x stainless steel
   3 – stainless steel x Stellite
   5 – Stellite x Stellite
   8 – 13Cr x Stellite
Valve body design
1 – gate valve with flexible wedge gate
2 – gate valve with solid wedge gate
Valve type
S 38  – cast steel gate valve
 Connection
 1 – flanged ends
 2 – welding ends
 Operation
1 – handwheel
2 – gear operator
3 – electric actuator
4 – pneumatic or hydraulic actuator
5 – modification for operating device attachment
8 – modification for remote operation
Body material
0 – corrosion-resistant steel
2 – cast alloy steel
5 – cast carbon steel
  Manufacturer (Supplier)
AG
Annex No. 2
VALVE DESIGN AND MAIN DESIGN AND CONNECTING
DIMENSIONS
CAST STEEL GATE VALVE S38.1X
Fig.3  Cast steel gate valve S33.1 with flanged ends, handwheel operated
Pojistit svarem = To be secured by weld
Design with welding ends  Gate valve S38.2 with solid wedge gate
S38
PN 6
DN D D1 D2 L H(open) Dk b n d kg
40 130 100 80 140 340 160 14 4 14 14
50 140 110 90 150 405 160 14 4 14 16
65 160 130 110 170 480 160 14 4 14 18
80 190 150 128 180 510 160 16 4 18 23
100 210 170 148 190 600 200 16 4 18 36
125 240 200 178 200 640 200 18 8 18 48
150 265 225 202 210 785 200 18 8 18 60
200 320 280 258 230 980 250 20 8 18 97
250 375 335 312 250 1190 320 22 12 18 166
300 440 395 365 270 1400 400 22 12 22 210
350 490 445 415 290 1585 450 22 12 22 345
400 540 495 465 310 1720 500 22 16 22 480
500 645 600 570 350 2095 500 24 20 22 645
600 755 705 670 390 2680 600 30 20 26 895
PN 10
DN D D1 D2 L H(open) Dk b n d kg
40 150 110 88 140 340 200 18 4 16 15
50 165 125 102 150 405 200 18 4 18 17
65 185 145 122 170 480 200 18 4 18 19
80 200 160 138 180 510 250 20 8 18 25
100 220 180 158 190 600 280 20 8 18 39
125 250 210 188 200 640 300 22 8 18 52
150 285 240 212 210 785 300 22 8 22 66
200 340 295 268 230 980 350 24 8 22 82
250 395 350 320 250 1190 400 26 12 22 180
300 460 400 370 270 1400 450 26 12 22 230
350 520 460 430 290 1585 500 26 16 22 380
400 580 515 482 310 1720 600 26 16 26 505
500 670 620 585 350 2095 600 28 20 26 700